
Receipt No.

Check No.

-, (.

Amount

Amount

FEES PAID

1=======1··································-···

Date

Date

TOTAL ...
</I....321.2.7....-.-. ?Cert. Fee [Egg...-­

hh:et.naeM3z.3d3e-7, 37

FEES REFUNDED

Certificate cancelled ·-·-···

Notation made on record by _

4125

Use ·······························································································----

Quantity of water No. of acres···-·--

Name of ditch ·-····················..·········· · ..··-·········-··-·-·-···

Date of priority ..O.ci".~ 3../..,..1.'J..~./ _.._ .
In name of .M..e.r..le u.4.d-i.se.f _

DESCRIPTION OF WATER RIGHT

Name of stream .fl.L..dJ~·~····h{~Q.€.r. __
Trib. of County otC?J.g,cJr.o.tntl.S.

Change in f?o..0 - .
Date filed .~.~...12..,.._19....1..9 _ .
Date of hearing MQ,.r.: ..2.c2T.J9.11. .
Place of hearing ..Or::.e.-5.cn....C.tt.1.{·········································•···
Date ot oraer.3-2.1-7?vo.3l,ace .122.
Date for application of water ..JD.~.!.:-...1:b. .
Proof mailed ··-··-··-·--········--·····..····--·····-····························..·--

Proof received ···············-······················································ .4,%92?Pg- +·2%

None.Tnati5neg.vex­
By ·······- ··- .···--··---··········-··

" Address~Tu L, Bo.,c,,_Zb.2.E - _
Hollard,OK.9132

)

REMARKS

W.R.! S.

Assembled z_y'- 1.,~----,-.......·-················-·············· _.................................................................................................................................. . _
____ by_

---······-······ ..······-· ·······V,eri fied ······· .····················1:y_ -·· ·--

.............. ·-········································..··············-··············································!'::···=···""'···=··=···=···=··=···=··=··=··=· ..,........_ ....

Chcc+4

---
--·-------
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FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

TRANSFER 4125

Application No. . Permit No .
IN NAME OF

.......... .J.GN.AIJ.. SNEGIREV
Surveyed 9!!!..J.. 1985., by .I..Marren............
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: • Slli1a PJ:!ntlns mtt

gy._.EE 9peg/_ STATE.OFOREGON
~til·ICA'l'E NO.~.:.[..L,~ a· - COUNTY OF CLACKWAS •:.; :, : _. _

CERTiFICATE' OF:W::\.TER..·-RIGHT. . . . •

.. . ·or its equivalentin case of rotatipn,measuredat the pointofdiversion fromthe stream.
The·pointof.diversioni.Hocatedinthd>?l;s&¼, Sec:t!.on 36., TO'lllllsbip-4 Sotrl.b, Range 1 .

West., 17. U.J NE¼ffli¼, Section 1., T~p, S .Sollth,•Ran~ ·l-~est, w•.11.·:., · .
•

- . '· ;
that.the amount of-water.to :which such right·is entitled'andhereby confirmed, for the purposes
aforesaid, is limitedto·an amount a.ctwJ.lly 'beneficially'tise_dfor saidpurposes, andshaltnot·e:rceed

0.13h c:uhic foot_.~ .second., bairig o.a cfs i'rcm Pndding R:L~& o.p4 cfs· frt>m spr;Lng

@lys 3s ti €ertifp,re wars isicaE.:":;
of Route 'L, Baa: 223, Hubbard ,Sate of · Oregon • ..: ·: , 1.ias 1l_lade progf
to the satisfaction of the. STATE ENGINEER of OTegon; ofaright to 'the use of the waters of

Pudding B:lver and a spring ...-. ·.
a tributary of1lillm:Dette River for the purpose of

:h'r.Lgation . . ,, - ·.. -:· :::. ·:
under PermitNo. :.. ~,36:- . of_the State Enginee-;-;and.t1iatsaidrighttotheuse ofsaidwakrs
has beenperfected·in'accordance with the.laws of.Qregon;"that the priority ofthe right '/tereliy
confirmed dates from:,:October 31, 19Sl. ~~-z:.· ._.'-: .,_-:r~..• ;. · : . · ·· ·. · · ·

The amount of·water used·fm· irrigation, togetherwith the amountsecured -under an.y other
rightexisting for the same lands, shall be.limited toane-ei gbtteth ofone cubic footpersecond
per acrer its equivalent for each acre irrigated,and; shall..be fartl'.:sr limited •.

to a diversion or not to exceed2 acre feet per ·a.ere for .eaah acre irrigated
dnJ"ing tbs irngatton season of each~•

-andshall

@-F1'0ll1 l)lddiug River
ol acres 3n th SE#s}
70acres 'in the 51}SE; :
.' Satin''36

Tamship l South,·Range'2Yest; Ti, M,
2.l acres in.i»aNE}
28.l acres in ts NE#tj
6,8 acres in th6 NTN;

Section].
Township 5 South, Range 1 i'l'est., w. u.

conform to such reasonable rotation system asmay be orderedby the proper state officer.
·A descriptionofthe'place ofuse -under the righthereby confirmed,andtowhichsuchrightis

appurtenant, is as follows:

•day of laythis 8th

.WITNESSthe signature ofthe State Engineer, affired

____IEWIS==c...,A••.STANLBY=------
State Engineer

Recorded in.StateRecord ofWaterRightCertificates, Volume 16 · ·;page 22%4.

From Spring
3.4 acres in theS?SE

Sect1an 36
T01111Ship 4 South,' Rat,ge J. West., 'lie M.

·The rightto the use ofthe waterfor the purposesaforesaidisTestricted to the lands or place of
use herein described.



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

CLACKAMAS COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION )
OF IGNATI SNEGIREV FOR APPROVAL )
OF A CHANGE IN POINT OF DIVERSION)
OF WATER FROM PUDDING RIVER )

ORDER APPROVING
TRANSFER NO. 4125

On January 12, 1979, an application was filed in the office of the Water Re­

sources Director by Ignati Snegirev for approval of a change in point of diversion

of water from Pudding River, pursuant to the provisions of ORS 540.510 to 540.530.

The certificate recorded at page 22564, Volume 16, State Record of Water

Right Certificates, in the name of Merle Trachael, describes a right which includes

the use of not to exceed 0.45 cubic foot per second from Pudding River for irrigation

of a certain 13.5 acres in NI NEG, 18.2 acres in NE'A Na and 4.0 acres in NA NW;

of Section 1, Township 5 South, Range 1 West, W.M., with a date of priority of

October 31, 1951.

The authorized point of diversion of record for said right is located 50 feet

South and 800 feet West from the North Quarter Corner of Section 1, being within the

NE N of Section 1, Township 5 South, Range 1 West, .M.
The applicant herein, owner of the lands above described, proposes to change

the point of diversion therefrom, without loss of priority, to a point located 1100

feet South and 950 feet East from the Northwest Corner of Section 1, being within

the NI NJ; of Section 1, Township 5 South, Range 1 lest, .M.
Notice of the application, pursuant to 0RS 540.520(2), was published in the

Molalla Pioneer, a newspaper printed and having general circulation in Clackamas

County, Oregon for a period of three weeks in the issues of January 24 and 31; and

February 7, 1979.

Mr. Clifton R. King, atermaster, has filed a statement to the effect that

the proposed change in point of diversion may be made without injury to existing

rights.

No objections having been filed and it appearing that the proposed change in

point of diversion may be made without injury to existing rights, the application

should be approved.

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested change in point of

diversion, as described herein, without loss of priority, is approved.



It is FURTHER ORDERED that the quantity of water diverted at the new point

of diverison shall not exceed the quantity of water available at the old point of

diversion under the subject right.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the following provisions shall be effective when

in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary to install headgates and

measuring devices:

That the diversion works shall include an in line flow meter, a
weir, or other suitable device for measuring the water to which
the applicant is entitled;

That the type and plans of the measuring device be approved by
the watermaster before the beginning of construction work and
that the weir or measuring device be installed under the general
supervision of said watermaster.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the construction work shall be completed and the

change in point of diversion of water made on or before October 1, 1980.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the certificate of water right recorded at page

22564, Volume 16, State Record of Water Right Certificates, is canceled; and in lieu

thereof a new certificate be issued covering the balance of the right NOT involved

in this proceeding; and upon proof satisfactory-to the Water Resources Director of

completion of works and beneficial use of water to the extent intended under the

provisions of this order, a confirming certificate of water right shall be issued to

the applicant herein.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 27th day of March, 1979.

€.
se

James E. Sexson
Director
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for the purpose of

MERLE TRACHAEL

CLACKAMAS

., ·- ··- -··- . =-::--=--.----~-- - -· ---· -·· -· ·-=--=-=- -:-::-:=...-.-··-- - -----

o o
a

SEE NEXT PAGE

and shall
e rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

:e place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right
.lows: ·

COUNTY OF

Cl9is 3s to Certify, z««

a tributary of Wil 1 amette River
irrigation of 3i.7 acres

The amount ofwater usedfor irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
right existing jor the same lands, shall be limited toone-ei ghtieth of one cubic foot per second
per acre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited
to a diversion of not to exceed 2; acre feet per acre for each acre irrigated
during the irrigation season of each year,

of Rt. 1, Box 223, Hubbard , State of Oregon, 97032 , has made
proof to tl1e satisfaction of the Water Resources Director, of a right to the use of the waters of
Pudding River and a spring

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

STATE OF OREGON

conjorm to such reaso
A description ,;, ·

is appurtenant, is

under Permit No. 20836 . and that said rightto the use ofsaidwaters has been perfected in
accordance with the· laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby confirmed dates from
October 31, 1951 ·
that the amount of ica.ter to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially usedforsaid purposes, and shall not e:i:ceed
0.39 cubic foot per second, .being 0.35 c.f.s. from Pudding River and 0.04 c.f.s.
from spring

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream.
The point ofdiversion is located in the SW SE, Section 36, T. 4 S., R. 1., • M.,
NE NW, Section 1, T. 5S.,R. 1. , • M.

..
': I

: I
: I
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l
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From Pudding River
0.4 acres SE; SW
7.0 acres SH!s SE!;.

Section 36
T. 4S.,R. 1W., • M.

7 .9 acres NW¼ NE!s
10.2 acres NE!s NI¾
2.8 acres NW.. NI¾

Section 1
T. 5 S., R. 1 ., • M.

From Spring
3.4 acres SW!:. SE!s

Section 36
T. 4 S. • R. 1 W. , W. M. .

This certificate describes that portion of the water right confirmed by the prior
certificate recorded at Page 22564, Volume 16, State Record of Water Right
Certificates, NOT modified by the provisions of an order of the Water Resources
Director entered on March 27, 1979, approving transfer application No. 4125.

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confinn the status of the
water right in reference to ORS 540.610.

it.
i1
II
ii
I
I

I
i
I

I
I

I

The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands OT place
of use herein described. and is subject to the existing minimum flow policies
established by the Water Policy Review Board.

WITNESS tile signature of the Water Resources Director, affired

- 9«see
Recorded in State Record ofWater Right Certificates, Volume 41 ,Page 47884

April 30, 1979this date.I
!'

' ...

t I•'!t



WATERRIGHT OWNERSHIP UPDATE FORCEIVED
STATE OFOREGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPT
ATTN: WATER RIGHTS
725 SUMMER STREET NE, SUITE A
SALEM OREGON 97301-1271

DEC 2 0 200
WATER RESOURCES DEPT

SALEM, OREGON
NOTICE TO SELLERS& BUYERS;

By law, all waterbelongs to the public [ORS 537.110]. Inalmost every instance, aPermit OR WaterRight Certificate
from theWaterResources Department is needed before using, diverting; or storing waterJORS 537-130).
However, most domesticwells do not require water rights. Awater right stays with the Ian . In order to keep track of
water right ownership, ORS 537.330 requires persons selling property that has aWaterRight Certificate to: 1) provide
evidence oftheWaterRight Certificate to thebuyer and 2)notify theWaterResources Department oftheWaterRight
Certificate involved with the real estate transaction. Sellers are exempted from this requirement ifthe water uses are
served by awater district oracity.

Water thathas been used for a long time in oneplace or that involves awater structure (like a dam) that already exists
is no guarantee that there is awater rightwhich would allow the water use to continue.

Ifyou have any questions about this form or water right requirements, please contact your local watermaster or call
theWaterResources Department at 503-986-0900.

Note: Please type orprint legibly whenfilling in thefollowing information. Useadditionalpaper ifnecessary.

State Oregon Zip 37332

Phone: 5:o3~ 3 ;lO - '3 lf If7------,H,..om_e ____,,,.----....w.-o....rk-------'-'-"...=;....,.,O;;;th...;:.e_r :::c___.::;....;;....:.......t..__

Property Seller Information:

Applicant:AqpaF.yr,k
Fust Last --;::i

Mailingaddress: 'X?..::e.::c..Ld~Ll.:.....':1.....L-..__s_._YY).L.!...J.._::e::...1-r::.....,.....:J=-....:....' C-........::.:....\f\..:::....___.Rc.=..:d=--=...----------

city_ /lolbad

i'
StateOregon zip77o23

Phone: S-o3 - 8'g-6 - 7()G '-/Tan,,I----i,

Property Buyer Information:

Applicant:thregar4vood#kt 1as
Mailingaddress:2alvoeridranfed.
City 1k, bkrd

PropertyDescription (attach additional pages if necessary):

County:c.fac/L4.MfS To~nship: 510 .5 Range: fo y.J Section: /- Iv kr }JUJ I'-{

Tax lot number(s): I:.. T C1vw 1/'-1 ~ f.
Metes& bounds description (or attach acopy ofvour propertv deed & tax lot map with theparcels highlighted):

Water Right Information (attach copy ofwater right permit or certificate& final proofmap ifavailable ):

Application #: ,.....\-- l..{ / d--5 Permit#: S' :i..o ~3b Certificate #: ')bog I
Will all the lands associated with this water right be owned by the buyer? Yes X No

Nameofindividual completing this form: /-k• "f 5"c.Lm:d Signature:~~cfl..,;j}
Rev. 1u6o Phone:5338@ oe/ Date:. I2//z/of



690-10-1S

for thepurpose of

CLACKAMAS

IGNATI SNEGIREV

COUNTYOF

This is to certify, That

a tributary of Willamette River
irrigation of 35.7 acres

of Route l, Box 262F, Hubbard ,State of 0R 97032 ,hasmade
proof to the satisfaction of the WaterResourcesDirector, of a right to the use of the waters of
Pudding River

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

STATE OF OREGON

I I

under Permit No. 20836 and that said right to the use of said waters has been perfected in
accordance with the laws of Oregon; that thepriority of the right hereby confirmed dates from
October 31, 1951
that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for thepurposes aforesaid, is
limited to an amount actually beneficially usedfor saidpurposes, andshall not exceed
0.45 cubic foot per second

oritsequivalent incase ofrotation, measuredat thepoint ofdiversionfrom thestream. Thepointof
diversion is located in the Lot 4 (NW 1/4 NW 1/4), Section l, T5S, RI,
WM; 1630 feet North and 1010 feet East from the W 1/4 corner Section l.

I
I
I
J

I

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other right
existingforthesame lands, shall be limitedto one-eightieth ofone cubicfootpersecondper
acre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be
further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 2.5 acre-feet per acre for
each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year,

and shall
conform to such reasonable rotation system asmay be ordered by theproper state officer.

A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right is
appurtenant, is asfollows:
13.5 acres Lot 2 (NW 1/4 NE l/4) 4.0 acres Lot 4 (NW 1/4 NW 1/4)
18.2 acres Lot 3 (NE 1/4 NW 1/4)

Section 1
Township 5 South, Range 1 West, WM

This certificate is issued to confirm a change in point of diversion approved
by an order of the Water Resources Director entered March 27, 1979, and
together with certificate of water right recorded at page 47884, Volume 41,
State Record of Water Right Certificates, supersedes certificate 22564.

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of
the water right in regard to the provisions of ORS 540.610 pertaining to
forfeiture or abandonment.

The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands orplace of use
herein described and is subject to minimum flows established by the Water Resources Commission with an
effective dateprior to this right.

WITNESS the signature of the WaterResourcesDirector, affixed

April 24, 1987this date.

Recorded inState Record ofWaterRight Certificates, Volume 51 ,page 56081

81310/9
T-4125
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FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER.

TRANSFER 4125

Application No. . Permit No .
IN NAME OF

IGNAT.I. S.N.EG.I.REV
Surveyed !!!!..I.. 1985., by ..I.Warren............
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REPORT ON INSPECTION UNDER TRAN~~
OF WATER RIGHT FOR CHANGE IN: ~

USE
,,, Add'l PODC. l),.;v'>T-y ,; ,=;- ~#<..tU>-,-.,t;,-J:,- ----- --

Place of Use:

Name J+-o.>88AR-.J 970>2
',lied'h-{k,7

Addressl,shz'hull<Dal
-=======~~~F========;:::---=;-------' Trib of _

Z
3. Use -~~~~~d...L!kL~~:::::::._---1-+--~:....:::.-)__,.L.~e-...:.fL.---=-e.::::..5 _

4. Amount of Water ~- Priority Date@c;f 3--/. /CZ/:':J/
' -.._ .---- I J

5. Proposed Point of Div.~~on~,d{ =$ :Y Jtlm±Ci-:s #£Eiv, ffl'U&1Th r~4safe ±, es, lis wyiw S,I,70yh,
l,: , Ao al 'G2Sr/

•. con.no )5too cs
7.

Transfer NO.

L

Township Range Section Forty Acre Tract Use for Which
Transfer Made

. ,J

'

-
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STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF CIACIW!&S

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT
Zoar1 Sus&ev

@l;is t €ertifp, z»at nus act
262 F

of PlDato 1 Doz ....,. ffabbord , State of Orogon ,hasmade proof
to the !ati;/action of the STATE ENGINEER of Orogon, of a right to the use of the waters of

Pltrldlng Rl'ftl! CC J iag
a tributary of W~to Rivw for the purpose of

irrigatian 35--e­
under Pennit No. 20836 of the Sta:e Engineer, and that said right to the use of saidwatert
ha., been perfected in ciccon:lance with the law, of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby
ronfirmed datea from 0tltobm- )l• l9S1 .
that the amount of wafff to which such right is entitl.ed and hereby confirmed, for the puryoscs
afore~id, ta limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said puryoses, and shoil not exceed
~c:ublo 1'oot JIOI' oocond• ~ · ,.
0.45-

Of" its equivalent in co.se!'1~• measuttd ot the point of divffsion fro~ t1' . ·. .-earn. ·
The point of liversit is located m~ Soo.t.!:a4Gv 'ilc:.la9h1:p h 8wl:ii5~-.?.-/ Lo, 4-;

N} sere4an 1, Toa±ip 5 South, Rn@o IFest, r, }, e@y _7,o@5'ct5re,
ro l3 £et Us7 cu l co. SE.l.

The amount of wotn used for irrigation, togethnwith the amountsecuttd under any other
right e.risting fc,r the same lands, shall be limited toon-eihtich of on<1 c:ubic foot per second
per acn its equivalent for ecdl Cm'8 irrigated end shall bo further limited

to a di'IQl'Si~ of not to oxcocd2 esro fest per aaro far ·c:Jeh ooro irr.l.gatcd
dla'1.ng tho bTignt.1.on SC3001l of each yyar,

arid shall
conform to such reasonable rotation system as moy be ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, andtowhich such right is
appurtenant, ia as follows:

Tho right to the u.te of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place of
use herein describ<!d.

WITNESS the signature of the Stole Engin,•cr. affi.t·r.:

this 8th day of

.I Rero,ded fn State Re-cord ofWote,- Right Certi ficates. Volume 16

==>c5 5//5
--·1_:--_,, -:_,- ---=---.;..._.--.-----...;...' _. ·-,.....,..J : i i 1 } l . . J i
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STATE OFOREGON
COUNTY OF CIACKAMAS

CERTIFICATE· OFWATER RIGHT
. IGNATI SNEGl(EV

~bt£, 3}£, to <tterttfp, Tha~ ~ '.fflft8HM}f, . . .. ·· . . • .
ZCoZ F' 97032

of Route l, Box -83, Hubbard , State of Oregon ,has made proof
to the satisfaction of the STATE ENGINEER of Oregon, of a right to the use of the waters of

Pudding River and a opt~
a tributary of WLLlametto River for the purpose of

irrigation of 357ares
under Permit No. 20036 of the State Engineer, and that said right to the use of said waters
has been perfected in accordance with the laws of. Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby
confirmed dates from October 31, 1951

,
that the amount of water to which such. right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed

0ahh cubic foot per second, being0a8cfs±om mudding.Riven-& OOlefo-from spring
0,6c6

>l 4 Nw}Nw)
Or its equivalent in case of 'tation, measured ar'fie koint of diversion from the stream. S

The· point of diversion is located in th ""'~, Sec;tion* :4foMIJh:l:p f:i: iell!'UftJ 12~ -¼ 0 _..L ~
w..., II, 11., a;i.111~~,._1,, T""":-if-ruth, llanl!fl l \Vest, .,. ~ l lo~ 1J1ist af CA Ee,for 'a-WW)asi /a_cave

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other ; I
right existing for the same lands, shall be.limited to one-eightieth of one cubic foot per second
per acrr its equivalent .for eaoh acre ir.L'igated and shall be further limited
to a diversion of not to exceed 2½ acre feet per acre for each acre irrigated
during tho irrigation season of each year,

andshall
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right is
appurtenant, is as follows:

=? .Ea
Section l

Township 5 South, Range 1 West, w. 11.

This certificate is issued to confirm a change in point of diversion approved
by an order of the Water Resources Department entered JY\ru.rc;b Z.l I l'f1j
and together with certificate of water right recorded at page 47 e,84 ,
Volume · · 41 , State Record of Water Right Certificates, supersedes
certificate 22Ge±

The issuance of this superseding certif cate does not confirm the status of
the water right in regard to the prov· sions of OR 540.6l0 pertaining to
forfeiture or abandonment.

-LEISMA STANLEY........... :.=::.,. ···-··········-------•······
State Engineer

Recorded in State Record ofWater Right Certificates, Volume~ , pag6ifl256ti. 5foe8'1
r ,,,, \v

,I

l



State Print/n 92199Permit A-1-1500-2-st

STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF CLACIOO.!AS

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

t
ii

@hiss to €Certify, re IRIE TACAEL.

Pf Route 1., Bo 223, Hubbard , State of Oregon ,has made proof
to the satisfaction of the STATE ENGINEER of Oregon, of a right to the use of the waters of

Pudding River and a spring
a tributary of Willamette River for the purpose of

irrigation of g8.3gees
under Permit Ncf.

1
'.' • 208,36 of the State Engineer, and that said right to the use of said waters

has been·perfected in· accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby
confirmed dates from October 31., 195'1 .. . ~ : : . • ·. · · · ·

,.

' .
lr

'• i
I
I

I ;

J
that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall notezceed

.00cubic foot per second, being~cfs from Pudding River &. 0.04 cfa f'rom sprj.ng
o,39 0.35

·· or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream.
The' point of diversion is located in tha5"ll¼s°E¼, Section 36, Tormnship l South, Range l ·

lest, "I, 1.; NEVI}, Section 1, Toship 5 South, RangeZest, • M,

It
l
I I

I
I
/ 1

I I
I

lt
I I
lli

I

I

I '

I l
I l
I I

I \
I I
I I, I

l

Fro BddLnE Rive'
o.4 aares .in the SE¼swl
7.0 acres in theS6Ek _r­

Section 36
Tamship l South, Range 1 Jest, • 1,

7.9 allr acres in the De·• - fa./J'"
/o.~ 28wli acres in the NE t ~,a 'z.
z.8 6,8acres in tho N }_ o
, , Section 1
Township 5 South, Range 1 West., w. Me

conform to such reasonable rotation system as may beordered by the proper state officer.
A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right is

appurtenant, is as follows:

. . .

Recorded in~Record ofWater RightCe,tificates, Vol~ , p~

and shall

I

Fro Spring
3l acres in the SVT¼sE¼

Section 36
Township l South, Range l \7est, w. M.

· The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands orplace of
uoo lnww l1.7

This certificate describes that portion of the ~rater right confirmed by the prior
certificate recorded at page ZZ5t:7', Volume /6', State Record of Water Right
Certificates, NOT modified by the provisions ~an order of the Water Resources
Director entered on ,¾.-.r6 Z7" , 19,a_, approving transfer application No. £-25'.

Tho issuw1ca of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of the
water right in reference to 0RS 5l0.610.

The amount of water used for frrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
right ezisting for the same lands, shaU be-limited too..11e-eightieth · · ·of one cubic footper second
per acrar its equivalent £or each acre irrigated and shall be further· limited ·

to a diversion of not to exceed 2 acre feet per acre-for each acre irrigated
during the irrigation season or each year,

I_

,
. i
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)Odi W A T E R R I G H T D A T A I N P U T F 0 R M ll )( )(

ATER RIGHT O.To0oo #4)/2-S) FER:II NO.02okY3 CERTIF. NO.

0RIG. NO.AO9?-66al) FREV. N0./40207-66ol/ SUPER. NO.

RIV.MI.

HAME:/GN/,IT) t:;/\lt:Glflt:V
ADDRESS: f!...f ~ Box 7--6-:>--F
CITY/STATE/ZIP/COUNTY; J/BA41, o( q-)o2

WM • DIsT . /6 w. R . TypE );1 5 TATus /

CANCEL YEAR--->

PRIORITY------>/0 7 / I q 5 I
APPLICATION--->o / /'2-- Jq--,q
PERMIT ISSUE-->0327 747]

CON5TR.STRT.--?>a3 27 )474

SURVEYED------->

CONCURRENCE---->

CERTIFIED------>

EXAM.FEE--------->

CYCLE STATUS----->

CORRES.IHIT.----->

J.. o, Cl.t:J

NEXT ACTION DhlE-->

LAST TRANS.TYPE-->

RECORDING FEE---->

REPORTED FLAG---->

CORRES.DATE------>

CONSTR.COMPLT-->o, -:2-"3 16/'11 YR.LAST USED----->

PUT TO USE----->01 -:i.-1 Jt!f/11 LAST TRANS.DATE-->

POIHT-OF-DIVERSIOH DATA;
TWHSP RNGE SECT QTR/QTR STREAM-ID

o5as o1awl 0l 0> 11i0 of14 oo>o
RIV.MI. RATE

0,75

** REMARKS;- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ->
STATUS SOR P ~* DATED-->

Y 42en2!_2a2'Si a2'_En_A&
5SL._CLAS;zo..Ar._.E.----­
• a2gj.___7if----------­

PLACE-OF-USE DATA:
TWHSP RHGE SECT QTR/QTR CHTY USE¼ CNSMTV ACRES STATUS S DR p

05.()5 )ow () I II 3 o3 1€ I .tUl- 73.50 v r
13 # i I I 182o I )13 f3 I

I 4,ao
I

** --------------------------------------

~*-------------------------------------------­
**--------------------------------------------
**--------------------------------------------

\'.'.f1. I S.

2A.z:.z%#3 -yy-s ,521
·-· J ·-

Verified
... _

____ t:,y __



NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CHANGE IN

point of diversion from Pudding River

RECEIVE
UUL2 3 1979

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON "

PURSUANT TO TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 4125

, hereby certify that completion

of works and use of water to the extent intended within the provisions

of the order of the Water Resources Director approving said water

(Mail to the Water Resources Department, Salem, Oregon 97310.)



Application for Transfer of Water Right

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

Ignati Snegirev
I, ···························································································································································•··•·······························

(Name of appli cant)

Rt. 1, Box 262F Hubbard
of ································································································································, ····································································,(Mall ing address) (City)

Oregon 97032' ..State of , ·······-···············, , do hereby make application for change
(Zip Code) (Phone number)

in point of diversion······· · - ········ · .
(In point of diversion; place of use; use heretofore made of the water)

1. Is the water right recorded in your name? ....._MerleTrachsel.....--..
(I! not, give name)

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? ):l:Q If so, give title of proceedings
(Yes or Nol

...................................................................................................................................... number of certificate .

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? !.~~·-·····················" If so, give number
(Yes or No)

ot permit. 20836... Number ot certificate2256..

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

. Pudding River4. The source of water 1s .

5. What is the date of priority of your water right? . October 3l,l95l..........
6. The authorized point of diversion is located ~~····· ft ~ and ..?.9.Q ft ~! from the .~¼. .

(N . or S.) (E. orW.)

corner of ~~.?..:.J being within the ..~ ¼ ..~! ¼ of Section J. Tp .5S , R. l ..W. W. M.,
(No. N . or S.) (No. E. 'or W.)

in the county of ~.~~~~~~·~··············· The name of the ditch used is :::::- .

NOTE: Answer question If the appli cation ls for chance In point of diversion.

7. The proposed point of diversion is located ..~!.~~··· ft. !? and .9.5.9 ft ~ from the ..NM .
(N. or S.) (E. orW. )

corner or. Sec:.2.... being within the !ML..yN. ot section ....l..... Tp...5S....... R..AM........ W. M.,
(No. N . or S .) (No. E. or W. )

in the county of ~.~~.~~~·~········· The name of the ditch to be used is ::-.:: .

Form 690-4 -0 1-77



8. The use to which the water is applied is J.g~_g~.t;i;.9.~ .
(Irrigation, Mining, Power, Manufacturing, etc.)

Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Rane
Township E.orW. of

North orSouth Willamette Meridian Section LLst i- ot Section NumberAcres ToBe Irrigated

5S lU 1 NW# NE¼ 13.5

NE NW# 18.2

NM; N l.0

35.7
CU more space required. attach separate sheet)

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? !~~·····························································
• (If not owner, explain your Interest)

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five

t. f 1 Noor more consecu xve years o nonuse. . .
(Yes orNo)

NOTE: Answer questions II, 12 and 13 U application Is for change In use or place of use.

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-

cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? .
(AnswerYes or No)

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE

II

HELDBY AMOUNT

13. The use to which the water is to be applied is .
(Irrigation, power, mining, manufacturing, domestic supplies, etc.)

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Township
North or South

Rane
E. or W, of

Wlllamette Meridian Section List 34- of Section NumberAcres ToBe Irrigated

(U more space required, attach separate sheet)



....................Th.~&..;\.§ tP...get..diversion.point..on.. this..property .

15. Construction work will be completed on or before 9.~~~.;. ..1..1. ..J9..?.9. .

16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before .October.l,,l979_...

Remarks I,Ivan..Snegirev,_owner ..of.. the ..balance_of the_right not..involved..in .

..........this.. proposed change, agree...that..of_.the ..right.. for ..21.4..acres.. in. NH¼ .NE¼..of Section

··········l'·- the ..right. for..7 •9 ..acres.. is.. appurtenant ..to. my..land_and..the.. right..for ..lJ.5. acres .

..........is..appurtenant.. to_lands..owned..by .Ignati...snegirev.·············································································-··-···

····--·-•···-···············································································································:···························~···~

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

I, ~~.~~ ~!1-.'::~.;!:~.Y. :, the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this 2lth.. day of }.~~~····················• 10.729..

•7 ask.ifs
Subscribed and sworn to before me this .2lh... day of -!.~?.~~···········································• 19.79..

?at±e­
My commission expires ~.~.: 3?! ~~.?.? .

[Notarial Seal]



STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

TO: TRANSFERS, WATER RIGHTS DIVISION DATE:reL,»77
FROM: ** Clifton R. King, latermater

SUBJECT: WATER RIGHT TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 4125

IN THE NAME OF ----------------

In my opinion the proposed change in point of diversion from Pudding River

MAY BE MADE WITHOUT INJURY HOIT.D-RESET FF TJBUR to an existing water right.

Headgate notices ±it±it HAVE NOT been issued for diversion from the sources which

serves this right.

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point of diversion

between the authorized and the proposed points of diversion? Yes
€6#j

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include

the following in regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices

in the diversion works:

(1) PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion .

~) When in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary .

The approval of this transfer application would result in injury to other water

rights because --------------------------------

Ignati Snegirev

**
!fate maste0 signature or initials

.125.1307
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"'·o!1,

day of. Bebruazy ,1979_

/ ) Notary Public for Oregon

successive and consecutive weeks in the

<My Commission Expires February 5, 1983

February 7, 1979

following issues:January2l4,l979,January31,2979and­
,I

Affidavit of Publication

said newspaper for three(3)

a printed copy of which is hereto annexed, was published in the entire issue of

I. William D. Cassel , being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I am the publisher of the Molalla Pioneer, a
newspaper ofgeneral circulation as defined by ORS 193.010 and 193.020; printed and
published at Molalla in the aforesaid county and state;

that the Notice af Ha +er Iii ght Transfer Application Na, 4J 25

}..
COUNTY OF CLACKAMAS )

STATE OF OREGON

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 7th
::re,

r "'r C"')
0:, ...,0..... -- <c.o
J rnc.o

c.,

All persons interested are
notified hereby that a hearing
will beheld at the county court­
house al Oregon City, Oregon,
on March 20, 1979, at 9:30 a.m.
All objections to the proposed
change, ifany there are, will be
heard at said time and place.
Any and all objections shall be
prepared in writing: One copy
to be served on Ignati
Snegirev, Rt. 1, Box 262F,
Hubbard, OR 97032; and one
copy filed with the Water
Resources Department,
Salem, OR97310, together with
a $10 filing fee, at least 10 days
prior to the date set for
hearing. IF NO OBJECTIONS
ARE FILED, THE AP­
PLICATION MAY BE AP­
PROVED BY THE WATER
RESOURCES DIRECTOR
WITHOUT A HEARING.
Administrative rules per­
taining to the filing of a protest
will be furnished by the Water
Resources Dept. upon request.
Dated at Salem. Oregon this

15th day of January, 1979.

James E. Sexson
Director

(Published 1-24-79, 1-31-79 &
2-7-79)

The certificate recorded at
page 22564, Volume 16, State
Record of Water Right Cer­
tificates, in the name of Merle
Trachael, describes a right
which includes the use of not to
exceed 0.45 cubic foot per
second from Pudding River for
irrigation of a certain 13.5 ac in
NW, NE4, 18.2 ac in NE,
NW, and4.0 ac in NWNW,"
of Sec 1, T5S, R lW, WM, with
a date of priority of October 31,
1951.
The authorized point of

diversion o{ record for said
right is located 50 fl S & 800 fl
Wfrom theN4 Corner of Sec1,
being within the NE¼ NW¼ of
Sec 1, T 5S, RIW, WM.
The applicant herein. owner

of the lands above described,
proposes to change the point of
diversion therefrom, without
loss of priority, to a point
loca ted 1100 ft S & 950 ft E from
the NW Corner of Sec 1, being
within the NW1◄ NW¼ of Sec 1,
T SS, R IW, WM.

NOTICEOF
WATER RIGHT
TRANSFER

APPLICATION
No.4125

Notice is given hereby that
an application has been filed in
the office of the Water
Resources Director by Ignati
Snegirev for approval of a
change in point of diversion
from Pudding River, pursuant
to the provisions of ORS 540.510
to 540.530.



March 15, 1979

Molalla Pioneer
P.O. Box 168
Molalla, Oregon 97038

RE: File No. T-4125

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is our check No. 3162 in the amount of
$37.50 in payment of your statement received February 21,
1979.

Please receipt the enclosed statement and return
it to this office. Thank you.

Bincerely,

James I. Carver, Jr.
Engineer

JC:1cj

378-3066



March 15, 1979

Ignati Snegirev
Route 1, Box 262
Hubbard, Oregg

' ,
F
97032

378-3066

t

RE: File No. T-4125

Dear Mr. Sneirev:

The statutory fees and the cost of publication
of notice, necessary to your water right transfer appli­
cation No. 4125, amount to a total of $74.50. The total
of payments received in connection with the application
exceeded this amount by $10.50.

Our refund check No. 3163 is enclosed.

Sincerely,

James W. Carver, Jr.
Lingineer

JWC: lcj
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Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

January 15, 1979

the Pioneer
P.O. Box 168
Molalla, Oregon 97038

RE: File No. T-4125

PHONE 378-3066

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is a notice for publication in the January
24 and 31; and February 7, 1979, issues of your newspaper.

If, for any reason, the notice cannot be published
on the three dates specified above, please return it to
this office.

Upon completion, please forward an affidavit of
publication and statement for this service to this office.

Sincerely,

Wayne J. Overcash
Water Rights Engineer

WJO:lcj
cc: Ignati Snegirev
cc: Clifton R. King, Watermaster


